
K • Denne brugsanvisning indeholder vigtige oplysninger og bør
gemmes til senere brug.

• Bruger tre “AA” (LR6) alkaliske batterier (medfølger ikke).
• Legetøjet skal samles af en voksen.
• Der skal bruges en stjerneskruetrækker (medfølger ikke) ved

isætning af batterier.

P • Guardar estas instruções para referência futura pois contêm
informação importante.

• Funciona com 3 pilhas “AA” (LR6) alcalinas. Pilhas não incluídas.
• Requer montagem por parte de um adulto.
• Ferramenta necessária para a instalação das pilhas: chave de fendas

(não incluída).

T • Säilytä ohjeet - niissä on tärkeää tietoa.
• Toimii kolmella AA-kokoisella (LR6) alkaliparistolla (eivät sisälly

toimitukseen).
• Kokoamiseen tarvitaan aikuisen apua.
• Paristojen asentamiseen tarvittava työkalu: ristipääruuvitaltta

(ei sisälly toimitukseen).

M • Ta vare på denne bruksanvisningen. Den inneholder viktig
informasjon som kan komme til nytte senere.

• Bruker tre alkaliske ”AA” (LR6) batterier (medfølger ikke).
• Montering må foretas av en voksen.
• Verktøy til innsetting av batterier: Stjerneskrujern (medfølger ikke).

s • Spara dessa anvisningar för framtiden, de innehåller
viktig information.

• Kräver tre alkaliska AA-batterier (LR6) (ingår ej).
• Kräver vuxenhjälp vid montering.
• Verktyg som krävs för att byta batterier: Stjärnskruvmejsel (ingår ej).

R • ∫Ú·Ù‹ÛÙÂ ÙÈ˜ Ô‰ËÁ›Â˜ ÁÈ· ÌÂÏÏÔÓÙÈÎ‹ ¯Ú‹ÛË Î·ıÒ˜ ÂÚÈ¤¯Ô˘Ó
ÛËÌ·ÓÙÈÎ¤˜ ÏËÚÔÊÔÚ›Â˜.

• ∞·ÈÙÔ‡ÓÙ·È ÙÚÂÈ˜ ·ÏÎ·ÏÈÎ¤˜ Ì·Ù·Ú›Â˜ ÌÂÁ¤ıÔ˘˜ «∞∞» (LR6)
(‰ÂÓ ÂÚÈÏ·Ì‚¿ÓÔÓÙ·È).

• ∞·ÈÙÂ›Ù·È Û˘Ó·ÚÌÔÏfiÁËÛË ·fi ÂÓ‹ÏÈÎ·.
• ∂ÚÁ·ÏÂ›Ô ÁÈ· ÙË Û˘Ó·ÚÌÔÏfiÁËÛË: ™Ù·˘ÚÔÎ·ÙÛ¿‚È‰Ô

(‰ÂÓ ÂÚÈÏ·Ì‚¿ÓÂÙ·È).

G • Please keep this instruction sheet for future reference, as it contains
important information.

• Requires three “AA” (LR6) alkaline batteries (not included).
• Adult assembly is required.
• Tool required for battery installation: Phillips screwdriver

(not included).

F • Conserver ce mode d’emploi afin de pouvoir s’y référer ultérieurement,
car il contient des informations importantes.

• Fonctionne avec trois piles alcalines LR6 (AA) (non incluses).
• Assemblage par un adulte requis.
• Outil nécessaire pour l’installation des piles : un tournevis cruciforme

(non inclus).

D • Diese Anleitung bitte für mögliche Rückfragen aufbewahren.
Sie enthält wichtige Informationen.

• Drei Alkali-Mignonzellen AA (LR6) erforderlich (nicht enthalten).
• Zusammenbau durch einen Erwachsenen erforderlich.
• Für das Einlegen der Batterien ist ein Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher

erforderlich (nicht enthalten).

N • Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing. Kan later nog van pas komen.
• Werkt op vier “AA” (LR6) alkalinebatterijen (niet inbegrepen).
• Moet door volwassene in elkaar worden gezet.
• Benodigd gereedschap voor het plaatsen van de batterijen:

kruiskopschroevendraaier (niet inbegrepen).

I • Conservare queste istruzioni per eventuale riferimento. Contengono
importanti informazioni.

• Richiede tre pile alcaline formato stilo (LR6) (non incluse).
• E’ richiesto il montaggio da parte di un adulto.
• Attrezzo richiesto per inserire le pile: cacciavite a stella (non incluso).

E • Recomendamos guardar estas instrucciones para futura referencia.
• Funciona con 3 pilas alcalinas tipo 3 x “AA” (LR6) x 1,5V (no incluidas).
• Requiere montaje por parte de un adulto.
• Herramienta necesaria para la colocación de las pilas: destornillador

de estrella (no incluido).
LEA LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO.
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G Parts   F Éléments   D Teile   N Onderdelen   I Componenti   E Piezas
K Dele   P Peças   T Osat   M Deler   s Delar   R ª¤ÚË

G 3 Ramps
F 3 rampes
D 3 Rampen
N 3 hellingen
I 3 Rampe
E 3 Rampas
K 3 ramper
P 3 Rampas
T 3 puomia
M 3 ramper
s 3 ramper
R 3 ƒ¿ÌÂ˜

G Train Station
F Gare
D Bahnstation
N Station 
I Stazione Ferroviaria
E Estación de tren
K Banegård
P Estação de trem 
T Juna-asema
M Stasjonsbygning
s Järnvägsstation
R ™Ù·ıÌfi˜ ∆Ú¤ÓÔ˘

G Parts Not Shown:
4 Figures

F Éléments non illustrés :
4 figurines

D Nicht dargestellte Teile:
4 Figuren

N Niet afgebeelde onderdelen:
4 figuurtjes

I Componenti Non Illustrati:
4 Personaggi

E Piezas no mostradas:
4 figuras

K Ikke viste dele:
4 figurer

P Peças não mostradas:
4 figuras

T Osat, jotka eivät näy kuvassa:
4 pientä ihmishahmoa

M Deler som ikke er vist på bildet:
4 figurer

s Delar som inte visas
4 figurer

R ∞ÓÙÈÎÂ›ÌÂÓ· Ô˘ ‰ÂÓ ·ÂÈÎÔÓ›˙ÔÓÙ·È:
4 ÊÈÁÔ‡ÚÂ˜

G Bird House
F Nichoir
D Vogelhaus
N Vogelhuisje
I Casetta degli Uccellini
E Caseta de pájaros
K Fuglehus
P Casa de Passarinhos
T Lintulauta
M Fuglehus
s Fågelhus
R ™ÈÙ¿ÎÈ ÁÈ· ÙÔ Ô˘Ï¿ÎÈ

G Street Light
F Lampadaire
D Straßenlampe
N Straatlantaarn
I Luce Stradale
E Farola
K Lygtepæl
P Candeeiro de Rua
T Katulamppu
M Gatelykt
s Gatlyktor
R º·Ó·Ú¿ÎÈ ¢ÚfiÌÔ˘

G Toll Booth
F Cabine de péage
D Zahlstelle
N Tolhokje
I Casello
E Cabina
K Bomhus
P Casinha das Cancelas
T Tullikoppi
M Bod for bomvakten
s Tullstånd
R £¿Ï·ÌÔ˜ ¢ÈÔ‰›ˆÓ

G Traffic Signal
F Feu
D Verkehrsampel
N Verkeerslicht
I Segnale Stradale
E Semáforo
K Lyskurv
P Semáforo
T Liikennevalot
M Trafikklys
s Trafiksignal
R º·Ó¿ÚÈ ∫˘ÎÏÔÊÔÚ›·˜

G 2 Track Pieces
F 2 sections de voie
D 2 Schienenteile
N 2 baandelen
I 2 Binari
E 2 Mitades del circuito
K 2 skinnestykker
P 2 Secções de Pista
T 2 rataosaa
M 2 banehalvdeler
s 2 spårdelar
R 2 ∫ÔÌÌ¿ÙÈ· ¢È·‰ÚfiÌÔ˘

G 2 Train Cars
F 2 wagons
D 2 Zugwagen
N 2 wagons
I 2 Vagoni
E 2 Vagones de tren
K 2 togvogne
P 2 Carruagens
T 2 vaunua
M 2 togvogner
s 2 Järnvägsvagnar
R 2 µ·ÁÔÓ¿ÎÈ· ∆Ú¤ÓÔ˘

G Train Engine
F Locomotive
D Lokomotive
N Locomotief
I Locomotiva
E Locomotora
K Lokomotiv
P Locomotiva
T Veturi
M Lokomotiv
s Lokomotiv
R ªË¯·Ó‹ ∆Ú¤ÓÔ˘

G 2 Toll Gates
F 2 Barrières de péage
D 2 Schranken
N 2 tolhekjes
I 2 Sbarre di Pedaggio
E 2 Barreras
K 2 betalingsbomme
P 2 Cancelas
T 2 tullinpuomia
M 2 bommer
s 2 Tullgrindar
R 2 ª¿ÚÂ˜

G Corn Stalk
F Maïs
D Getreidebündel
N Maïsstengel
I Pannocchie
E Planta de maíz
K Majsstængel
P Espigas de Milho
T Maissintähkä
M Høystakk
s Halmstrån
R ∫·Ï·ÌfiÎÈ

G Picnic Table
F Table de pique-nique
D Picknick-Tisch
N Picknicktafel
I Tavolo da Picnic
E Mesa de picnic
K Picnicbord
P Mesa de Piquenique
T Piknik-pöytä
M Piknik-bord
s Picknickbord
R ∆Ú·Â˙¿ÎÈ ¶ÈÎ-ÓÈÎ

G Wind Mill
F Moulin à vent
D Windmühle
N Windmolen
I Mulino
E Molino
K Vindmølle
P Moinho de Vento
T Tuulimylly
M Vindmølle
s Väderkvarn
R ∞ÓÂÌfiÌ˘ÏÔ˜
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G • Locate the battery compartment on the bottom of the track.
• Loosen the screws in the battery compartment door with a Phillips

screwdriver. Remove the battery compartment door.
• Insert three “AA” (LR6) alkaline batteries, as indicated inside the

battery compartment.
Hint: We recommend using alkaline batteries for longer battery life.
• Replace the battery compartment door and tighten the screw

with a Phillips screwdriver. Do not over-tighten.
• When sounds from this toy become faint or stop, it’s time for an adult

to change the batteries!

F • Repérer le couvercle du compartiment des piles sous la voie.
• Desserrer les vis du couvercle avec un tournevis cruciforme. Retirer

le couvercle. Retirer le couvercle.
• Insérer trois piles alcalines LR6 (AA) comme indiqué à l’intérieur

du compartiment.
Conseil : il est recommandé d’utiliser des piles alcalines, car elles durent
plus longtemps.
• Replacer le couvercle et serrer la vis avec un tournevis cruciforme.

Ne pas trop serrer.
• Lorsque les sons du jouet faiblissent ou s’arrêtent, il est temps pour un

adulte de remplacer les piles.

D • Die Schrauben der Batteriefachabdeckung an der Unterseite des
Schienenteils mit einem Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher lösen.

• Die Abdeckung abnehmen.
• Drei Alkali-Mignonzellen AA (LR6) wie dargestellt ins Batteriefach

einlegen.
Hinweis: Für optimale Leistung und längere Lebensdauer empfehlen wir
den Gebrauch von Alkali-Batterien.
• Die Abdeckung wieder einsetzen, und die Schrauben festziehen.

Die Schrauben nicht zu fest anziehen.
• Wenn die Geräusche des Spielzeugs nachlassen, müssen die Batterien

von einem Erwachsenen ausgetauscht werden!

N • De batterijhouder zit aan de onderkant van de baan.
• Draai de schroeven in het batterijklepje los met een

kruiskopschroevendraaier. Verwijder het batterijklepje.
• Plaats drie “AA” (LR6) alkalinebatterijen zoals aangegeven in

de batterijhouder.
Tip: wij adviseren het gebruik van alkalinebatterijen; deze gaan
langer mee.
• Zet het batterijklepje weer op z’n plaats en draai de schroeven vast

met een kruiskopschroevendraaier. Draai niet al te strak vast.
• Wanneer geluid zwakker wordt of niet meer werkt, moet een

volwassene de batterijen vervangen!

I • Localizzare lo scomparto pile situato sul fondo dei binari.
• Allentare le viti dello sportello dello scomparto pile con un cacciavite

a stella. Aprire lo sportello.
• Inserire tre pile alcaline formato stilo (LR6) come indicato all’interno

dell’apposito scomparto.
Suggerimento: E’ consigliabile usare pile alcaline per una
maggiore durata.
• Rimettere lo sportello e stringere le viti con un cacciavite a stella.

Non forzare.
• Se i suoni del giocattolo dovessero affievolirsi o interrompersi, far

sostituire le pile da un adulto!

E • Localizar la tapa del compartimento de las pilas en la parte inferior
del juguete.

• Con un destornillador de estrella, desenroscar los tornillos de la tapa
y retirarla.

• Introducir 3 pilas alcalinas “AA” (LR6) siguiendo las indicaciones del
interior del compartimento.

Atención: recomendamos utilizar exclusivamente pilas alcalinas. Las pilas
no alcalinas pueden afectar al funcionamiento de este juguete.
• Volver a tapar el compartimento y fijar los tornillos de la tapa con un

destornillador de estrella. No apretar en exceso.
• Si el sonido pierde intensidad o deja de oírse, es hora de sustituir

las pilas.

K • Find batterirummet på undersiden af skinnerne.
• Skruerne i dækslet løsnes med en stjerneskruetrækker. Fjern dækslet.
• Sæt tre “AA”-alkalibatterier (LR6) i legetøjet som vist i batterirummet.
Tip: Vi anbefaler, at man bruger alkalibatterier, der har længere levetid.
• Sæt dækslet på batterirummet igen, og spænd skruen med en

stjerneskruetrækker. Pas på ikke at spænde den for hårdt.
• Hvis legetøjets lyde bliver svage eller ikke fungerer, bør batterierne

udskiftes af en voksen!

P • O compartimento de pilhas encontra-se na parte de baixo do circuito.
• Desaparafusar a tampa do compartimento com uma chave de fendas.

Retirar a tampa do compartimento.
• Instalar 3 pilhas “AA” (LR6) alcalinas, conforme indicado no interior do

compartimento.
Atenção: Para um funcionamento mais duradouro, recomendamos o uso
de pilhas alcalinas.
• Voltar a colocar a tampa do compartimento de pilhas e aparafusar 

com uma chave de fendas. Não apertar demais os parafusos.
• Substituir as pilhas do brinquedo se os sons saírem distorcidos ou

deixarem de ser emitidos. A substituição das pilhas deverá ser feita 
por um adulto.

G Battery Installation    F Installation des piles   D Einlegen der Batterien
N Het plaatsen van de batterijen    I Come Inserire le Pile    E Colocación de las pilas

K Isætning af batterier    P Instalação das Pilhas T Paristojen asennus
M Innsetting av batterier    s Batteriinstallation    R ∆ÔÔı¤ÙËÛË ª·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ

G Battery Compartment Door
F Couvercle du compartiment des piles
D Batteriefachabdeckung
N Batterijklepje 
I Sportello Scomparto Pile
E Tapa del compartimento de las pilas 
K Dæksel til batterirum
P Tampa do Compartimento de Pilhas
T Paristotilan kansi
M Batteriromdeksel
s Lucka till batterifacket
R ¶ÔÚÙ¿ÎÈ £‹ÎË˜ ª·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ

1.5V x 3
“AA” (LR6)

G Shown Actual Size
F Taille réelle
D In Originalgröße abgebildet
N Op ware grootte
I Dimensione Reale
EMostrada a tamaño real
K Vist i naturlig størrelse
PMostrado em Tamanho Real
T Tuote luonnollisessa koossaan
M Virkelig størrelse
s Verklig storlek
R º˘ÛÈÎfi ª¤ÁÂıÔ˜
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T • Paristotilan kansi sijaitsee radan pohjassa.
• Avaa paristotilan kannen ruuvit ristipääruuvitaltalla. Nosta paristotilan

kansi pois.
• Laita paristotilaan kolme uutta AA-kokoista alkaliparistoa (LR6)

paristotilan merkintöjen mukaisesti.
Vinkki: Suosittelemme alkaliparistoja, koska ne ovat pitkäikäisempiä.
• Laita paristotilan kansi takaisin paikalleen ja kiinnitä ruuvi

ristipääruuvitaltalla. Älä kierrä liian tiukalle.
• Kun lelun äänet heikkenevät tai lakkaavat toimimasta, aikuisen on

aika vaihtaa paristot.

M • Batterirommet er på undersiden av banen.
• Bruk et stjerneskrujern og løsne skruene i dekselet over

batterirommet. Ta av dekselet.
• Sett inn tre alkaliske ”AA” (LR6) batterier i henhold til merkingen

i batterirommet.
Tips: Alkaliske batterier varer lenger enn andre batterier.
• Sett dekselet på plass igjen og stram skruene til med et

stjerneskrujern. Ikke skru for hardt til.
• Når lydene på leketøyet blir svake eller ikke lenger virker, er det på

tide at en voksen skifter batteriene!

s Batterifacket sitter på spårets undersida.
• Lossa skruvarna i luckan med en stjärnskruvmejsel. Avlägsna luckan

till batterifacket.
• Lägg i tre alkaliska AA-batterier (LR6) åt det håll som visas

i batterifacket.
Tips: Alkaliska batterier håller längre.
• Sätt tillbaka luckan och dra åt skruvarna med en stjärnskruvmejsel.

Dra inte åt för hårt.
• När ljudet i leksaken börjar bli svagt eller helt upphör, är det dags att

låta en vuxen byta batterierna.

R • µÚÂ›ÙÂ ÙÔ ÔÚÙ¿ÎÈ ÙË˜ ı‹ÎË˜ ÙˆÓ Ì·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ ÛÙÔ Î¿Ùˆ Ì¤ÚÔ˜
ÙÔ˘ ·È¯ÓÈ‰ÈÔ‡.

• Ã·Ï·ÚÒÛÙÂ ÙÈ˜ ‚›‰Â˜ ÛÙÔ ÔÚÙ¿ÎÈ ÙË˜ ı‹ÎË˜ ÙˆÓ Ì·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ ÌÂ
¤Ó· ÛÙ·˘ÚÔÎ·ÙÛ¿‚È‰Ô. ∞Ê·ÈÚ¤ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ÔÚÙ¿ÎÈ ÙË˜ ı‹ÎË˜ ÙˆÓ
Ì·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ.

• ∆ÔÔıÂÙ‹ÛÙÂ ÙÚÂÈ˜ ·ÏÎ·ÏÈÎ¤˜ Ì·Ù·Ú›Â˜ ÌÂÁ¤ıÔ˘˜ «∞∞» (LR6),
fiˆ˜ ·ÂÈÎÔÓ›˙ÂÙ·È Ì¤Û· ÛÙË ı‹ÎË ÙˆÓ Ì·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ.

™˘Ì‚Ô˘Ï‹: °È· ÌÂÁ·Ï‡ÙÂÚË ‰È¿ÚÎÂÈ· ÏÂÈÙÔ˘ÚÁ›·˜ ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈÂ›ÙÂ
·ÏÎ·ÏÈÎ¤˜ Ì·Ù·Ú›Â˜.
• ∫ÏÂ›ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ÔÚÙ¿ÎÈ ÙË˜ ı‹ÎË˜ ÙˆÓ Ì·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ Î·È ÛÊ›ÍÙÂ ÙÈ˜

‚›‰Â˜ ÌÂ ¤Ó· ÛÙ·˘ÚÔÎ·ÙÛ¿‚È‰Ô. ªËÓ ÙÈ˜ ‚È‰ÒÛÂÙÂ ¿Ú·
ÔÏ‡ ÛÊÈ¯Ù¿.

• ŸÙ·Ó ÔÈ ‹¯ÔÈ Î·È Ù· ÊÒÙ· ÙÔ˘ ·È¯ÓÈ‰ÈÔ‡ ÂÍ·ÛıÂÓ›ÛÔ˘Ó ‹
ÛÙ·Ì·Ù‹ÛÔ˘Ó Ó· ÏÂÈÙÔ˘ÚÁÔ‡Ó, ·ÏÏ¿ÍÙÂ ÙÈ˜ Ì·Ù·Ú›Â˜. ∏
·ÓÙÈÎ·Ù¿ÛÙ·ÛË ÙˆÓ Ì·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ Ó· Á›ÓÂÙ·È ÌfiÓÔ ·fi ÂÓ‹ÏÈÎÂ˜.

G BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION
Batteries may leak fluids that can cause a chemical burn injury or ruin
your toy. To avoid battery leakage:
• Do not mix old and new batteries or batteries of different types:

alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc) or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium).
• Insert batteries as indicated on the battery compartment door.
• Remove batteries during long periods of non-use. Always remove

exhausted batteries from the toy. Dispose of batteries safely. Do not
dispose of batteries in a fire. The batteries may explode or leak.

• Never short-circuit the battery terminals.
• Use only batteries of the same or equivalent type, as recommended.
• Do not charge non-rechargeable batteries.
• Remove rechargeable batteries from the toy before charging.
• If removable, rechargeable batteries are used, they are only to be

charged under adult supervision.

FMISES EN GARDE AU SUJET DES PILES
Des substances liquides peuvent s’écouler des piles et provoquer 
des brûlures chimiques ou endommager le jouet. Pour éviter tout
écoulement des piles :
• Ne pas mélanger des piles usées avec des piles neuves ou différents

types de piles : alcalines, standard (carbone-zinc) ou rechargeables
(nickel-cadmium).

• Insérer les piles comme indiqué à l’intérieur du compartiment 
des piles.

• Enlever les piles lorsque le jouet n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue
période. Ne jamais laisser des piles usées dans le jouet. Jeter les piles
usées dans un conteneur réservé à cet usage. Ne pas jeter les piles 
au feu : elles pourraient exploser ou couler.

• Ne jamais court-circuiter les bornes des piles.
• Utiliser uniquement des piles de même type ou de type équivalent,

comme conseillé.
• Ne pas recharger des piles non rechargeables.
• Les piles rechargeables doivent être retirées du jouet avant 

chargement.
• En cas d’utilisation de piles rechargeables, celles-ci ne doivent 

être chargées que par un adulte.

D BATTERIESICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Batterien können auslaufen. Die auslaufende Flüssigkeit kann
Verbrennungen verursachen oder das Produkt zerstören. Um 
ein Auslaufen von Batterien zu vermeiden, beachten Sie bitte 
folgende Hinweise:
• Niemals Alkali-Batterien, Standardbatterien (Zink-Kohle) oder wieder-

aufladbare Nickel-Cadmium-Zellen miteinander kombinieren. Niemals
alte und neue Batterien zusammen einlegen. (Immer alle Batterien zur
gleichen Zeit auswechseln.)

• Darauf achten, dass die Batterien in der im Batteriefach angegebenen
Polrichtung (+/-) eingelegt sind.

• Die Batterien immer herausnehmen, wenn das Produkt längere Zeit
nicht benutzt wird. Alte oder verbrauchte Batterien immer aus dem
Produkt entfernen. Batterien zum Entsorgen nicht ins Feuer werfen,
da die Batterien explodieren oder auslaufen können.

• Die Anschlussklemmen dürfen nicht kurzgeschlossen werden.
• Nur Batterien desselben oder eines entsprechenden Batterietyps wie

empfohlen verwenden.
• Nicht wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht aufgeladen werden.
• Wiederaufladbare Batterien vor dem Aufladen immer aus dem

Produkt herausnehmen.
• Das Aufladen wiederaufladbarer Batterien darf nur unter Aufsicht

eines Erwachsenen durchgeführt werden. Batterien sicher und
vorschriftsgemäß entsorgen.

N BATTERIJ-INFORMATIE
Uit batterijen kan vloeistof lekken die brandwonden kan veroorzaken
of het speelgoed kapot kan maken. Om batterijlekkage te voorkomen:
• Nooit oude en nieuwe batterijen of batterijen van een verschillend

type bij elkaar gebruiken: alkaline-, standaard (koolstof-zink) of
oplaadbare (nikkel-cadmium) batterijen.

• Plaats de batterijen zoals aangegeven in de batterijhouder.
• Wanneer het speelgoed voor langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt,

de batterijen verwijderen. Lege batterijen altijd uit het speelgoed 
verwijderen. Batterijen inleveren als KCA.

• Zorg ervoor dat er geen kortsluiting bij de batterijpolen ontstaat.
• Gebruik uitsluitend dezelfde - of hetzelfde type - batterijen als 

wordt aanbevolen.
• Niet-oplaadbare batterijen mogen niet opgeladen worden.
• Oplaadbare batterijen uit het speelgoed verwijderen voordat ze 

worden opgeladen.
• Als er uitneembare oplaadbare batterijen worden gebruikt, mogen

die alleen onder toezicht van een volwassene worden opgeladen.
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INORME DI SICUREZZA PER LE PILE
Le pile potrebbero presentare perdite di liquido che potrebbero
causare ustioni chimiche o danneggiare il giocattolo. Per prevenire 
le perdite di liquido:
• Non mischiare pile vecchie e nuove o pile di tipo diverso: alcaline,

standard (carbon-zinco) o ricaricabili (nickel-cadmio).
• Inserire le pile come indicato all’interno dell’apposito scomparto.
• Estrarre le pile quando il giocattolo non viene utilizzato per periodi 

di tempo prolungati. Estrarre sempre le pile scariche dal giocattolo.
Eliminare le pile con la dovuta cautela. Non gettare le pile nel fuoco.
Potrebbero esplodere o presentare perdite di liquido.

• Non cortocircuitare mai i terminali delle pile.
• Usare solo pile dello stesso tipo o equivalenti, come raccomandato.
• Non ricaricare pile non ricaricabili.
• Estrarre le pile ricaricabili dal giocattolo prima della ricarica.
• Dopo averle rimosse, ricaricare le pile ricaricabili solo sotto la 

supervisione di un adulto.

E INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD SOBRE LAS PILAS
Las pilas pueden derramar líquido que puede causar quemaduras 
o dañar el producto. Para evitar derrames:
• No mezclar pilas nuevas con gastadas ni mezclar pilas alcalinas,

estándar (carbono-cinc) o recargables (níquel-cadmio).
• Cerciorarse de que la polaridad de las pilas sea la correcta.
• Sacar las pilas gastadas del producto y disponer de ellas de una 

manera segura. Sacar las pilas si el producto no va a ser usado
durante un periodo prolongado. No quemar las pilas ya que podrían
explotar o derramar el líquido incorporado en ellas.

• No provocar un cortocircuito con las terminales.
• Usar sólo el tipo de pilas recomendadas (o su equivalente).
• No cargar pilas no recargables.
• Sacar las pilas recargables antes de cargarlas.
• La carga de las pilas recargables sólo debe realizarse con la 

supervisión de un adulto.

K INFORMATION OM SIKKER BRUG AF BATTERIER
Batterier kan lække væske, som kan ætse huden eller ødelægge 

legetøjet. Sådan undgår du batterilækage:
• Bland ikke nye og gamle batterier eller forskellige batterityper:

alkaliske batterier, almindelige batterier (kul-zink) og genopladelige
batterier (nikkel-cadmium).

• Læg batterierne i som vist på dækslet til batterirummet.
• Tag batterierne ud, hvis legetøjet ikke skal bruges i længere tid. Fjern

altid flade batterier fra legetøjet. Benyt en batteriindsamlingsordning,
når batterierne skal kasseres. Batterier må ikke brændes, da de kan
eksplodere eller lække.

• Batteriernes poler må aldrig kortsluttes.
• Brug kun batterier af samme eller tilsvarende type som dem,

der anbefales.
• Ikke-genopladelige batterier må ikke oplades.
• Genopladelige batterier skal tages ud af legetøjet, før de oplades.
• Hvis der bruges udtagelige, genopladelige batterier, må de kun

oplades under opsyn af en voksen.

P INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE AS PILHAS
Existe a possibilidade de as pilhas derramarem fluidos, que podem
provocar queimaduras ou danificar o brinquedo (produto). Para evitar 
o derrame de fluido:
• Não misturar pilhas gastas e pilhas novas, nem pilhas de tipos 

diferentes: alcalinas, standard (carbono-zinco) ou recarregáveis
(níquel-cádmio).

• Instalar as pilhas respeitando a posição das polaridades mostradas 
no interior do compartimento de pilhas.

• Retirar as pilhas durante longos períodos de não utilização.
Retirar sempre as pilhas gastas do brinquedo. Dispensá-las em 
local apropriado. Não eliminá-las no fogo, pois podem explodir 
ou derramar fluido.

• Não ligar os terminais em curto-circuito.
• Usar apenas pilhas do mesmo tipo ou de tipo equivalente,

conforme recomendado.
• Não carregar pilhas não recarregáveis.
• Retirar as pilhas recarregáveis do brinquedo antes de recarregá-las.
• Se forem usadas pilhas recarregáveis, devem ser recarregadas apenas

sob a supervisão de um adulto.

T TIETOA PARISTOJEN TURVALLISESTA KÄYTÖSTÄ 
Paristoista voi vuotaa nesteitä, jotka saattavat aiheuttaa kemiallisen
palovamman tai pilata lelun. Jotta paristot eivät vuotaisi:
• Älä käytä sekaisin vanhoja ja uusia äläkä erilaisia paristoja:

alkaliparistoja, tavallisia ja ladattavia paristoja.
• Aseta paristot paristokotelon kannen merkkien mukaisesti.
• Irrota paristot, jos lelu on pitkään käyttämättä. Ota loppuun 

kuluneet paristot pois lelusta. Hävitä paristot turvallisesti. Älä polta
niitä. Ne saattavat räjähtää tai vuotaa.

• Älä koskaan aiheuta oikosulkua pariston napojen välille.
• Käytä vain suositellun tyyppisiä tai vastaavia paristoja.
• Älä lataa tavallisia paristoja uudestaan.
• Irrota ladattavat paristot lelusta ennen lataamista.
• Jos käytät irrotettavia, ladattavia paristoja, muista että ne saa

ladata vain aikuisen valvonnassa.
M SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON OM BATTERIENE 

Batteriene kan lekke væsker som kan føre til kjemiske brannsår eller
ødelegge leken. Slik unngår du batterilekkasje:
• Ikke bruk gamle og nye batterier eller ulike typer batterier samtidig:

alkaliske, standard (karbon/sink) eller oppladbare (nikkel/kadmium).
• Sett inn batteriene i henhold til merkingen på batteriromdekselet.
• Ta ut batteriene hvis leken blir liggende lenge ubrukt. Ta alltid ut flate

batterier. Kast batteriene på en forsvarlig måte. Batterier må ikke
brennes. Da kan de eksplodere eller lekke.

• Batteripolene må aldri kortsluttes.
• Bruk bare batterier av samme eller tilsvarende type, som anbefalt.
• Forsøk aldri å lade ikke-oppladbare batterier.
• Ta ut oppladbare batterier fra leken før du lader dem.
• Dersom det brukes oppladbare batterier, må en voksen være med 

når batteriene skal lades.

s BATTERIINFORMATION
Batterierna kan läcka vätska som kan orsaka kemiska brännskador 
eller förstöra leksaken. Undvik batteriläckage:
• Blanda inte gamla och nya batterier eller olika slags batterier:

alkaliska med vanliga eller uppladdningsbara.
• Sätt i batterierna på det sätt som visas på batterifackets lucka.
• Ta ut batterierna om du inte ska använda leksaken under en 

längre tid. Ta alltid ut uttjänta batterier ur leksaken. Avfallshantera
batterierna på ett miljövänligt sätt. Kasta inte batterierna i eld.
Batterierna kan explodera eller läcka.

• Batteripolerna får inte kortslutas.
• Använd bara batterier av den rekommenderade typen 

(eller motsvarande).
• Försök aldrig ladda upp icke laddningsbara batterier.
• Ta alltid ut laddningsbara batterier ur leksaken före laddning.
• Om uttagbara uppladdningsbara batterier används ska de endast 

laddas under överinseende av en vuxen.

R¶ÏËÚÔÊÔÚ›˜ ÁÈ· ÙÈ˜ ª·Ù·Ú›˜    
∆Ô ˘ÁÚfi ÙˆÓ Ì·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ ÌÔÚ› Ó· ÚÔÎ·Ï¤ÛÈ ÙÚ·˘Ì·ÙÈÛÌfi ·fi
¯ËÌÈÎfi Î¿„ÈÌÔ ‹ Ó· Î·Ù·ÛÙÚ¤„È ÙÔ ·È¯Ó›‰È. °È· Ó· ·ÔÊ‡ÁÙ ÙË
‰È·ÚÚÔ‹ ÙˆÓ Ì·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ:
• ªËÓ ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈ›Ù ·Ú¿ÏÏËÏ· ·ÏÈ¤˜ Î·È Î·ÈÓÔ‡ÚÁÈ˜ Ì·Ù·Ú›˜ 

‹ Ì·Ù·Ú›˜ ‰È·ÊÔÚÙÈÎÔ‡ Ù‡Ô˘.
• ∆ÔÔıÙ‹ÛÙ ÙÈ˜ Ì·Ù·Ú›˜ fiˆ˜ ˘Ô‰ÈÎÓ‡Ù·È ÛÙËÓ ı‹ÎË 

ÙˆÓ Ì·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ. 
• µÁ¿ÏÙ ÙÈ˜ Ì·Ù·Ú›˜ fiÙ·Ó ÚfiÎÈÙ·È Ó· ÌËÓ ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈ‹ÛÙ 

ÙÔ ·È¯Ó›‰È ÁÈ· ÌÁ¿ÏÔ ¯ÚÔÓÈÎfi ‰È¿ÛÙËÌ·. ¶Ù¿ÍÙ ÙÈ˜ ·ÏÈ¤˜
Ì·Ù·Ú›˜ ÚÔÛÎÙÈÎ¿. ªËÓ Ù¿Ù ÙÈ˜ Ì·Ù·Ú›˜ ÛÙË ÊˆÙÈ¿ ÁÈ·Ù›
ÌÔÚ› Ó· ÚÔÎÏËı› ¤ÎÚËÍË ‹ ‰È·ÚÚÔ‹.

• ªËÓ ‚Ú·¯˘Î˘ÎÏÒÓÙ ÙÔ˘˜ fiÏÔ˘˜ ÙˆÓ Ì·Ù·ÚÈÒÓ.
• ÃÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈ‹ÛÙ Ì·Ù·Ú›˜ ›‰ÈÔ˘ ‹ ·ÚfiÌÔÈÔ˘ Ù‡Ô˘ Ì ·˘ÙfiÓ 

Ô˘ Û˘ÓÈÛÙÔ‡Ì.
• √È ÌË-·Ó·ÊÔÚÙÈ˙fiÌÓ˜ Ì·Ù·Ú›˜ ‰Ó Ú¤È Ó· ÊÔÚÙ›˙ÔÓÙ·È.
• √È ·Ó·ÊÔÚÙÈ˙fiÌÓ˜ Ì·Ù·Ú›˜ Ú¤È Ó· ÊÔÚÙ›˙ÔÓÙ·È ÌfiÓÔ 

·fi Ó‹ÏÈÎ˜.
• ∞Ó ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈ›Ù ·Ó·ÊÔÚÙÈ˙fiÌÓ˜ Ì·Ù·Ú›˜ Ú¤È Ó·

ÊÔÚÙ›˙ÔÓÙ·È ÌfiÓÔ ·fi Ó‹ÏÈÎ˜.
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G • Place the track piece with the merry-go-round on a hard, flat surface.
• Fit the slots on the other track piece onto the tabs on the track piece

with the merry-go-round. Press down on the track piece to “snap” the
parts together.

F • Placer la section de rail avec le tourniquet sur une surface plate.
• Placer les fentes de l’autre section sur les languettes de la section

avec le tourniquet. Appuyer sur la voie pour emboîter les éléments.

D • Die Schienenteile mit dem Karussell auf einem harten und flachen
Untergrund platzieren.

• Die Schlitze des anderen Schienenteils über die Laschen des
Schienenteils mit dem Karussell schieben. Das Schienenteil nach
unten drücken, um die Teile “einrasten” zu lassen.

N • Zet de baan met de draaimolen op een harde, vlakke ondergrond.
• Houd de gleuven van het andere baandeel boven de palletjes op de

draaimolenbaan. Druk op de baan om de onderdelen aan elkaar vast
te klikken.

I • Posizionare il binario con la giostra su una superficie piatta e rigida.
• Posizionare le fessure sull’altro binario sulle linguette della giostra.

Premere sul binario per “agganciare” i componenti.

E • Colocar el circuito, con el tiovivo, sobre una superficie dura y lisa.
• Encajar las lengüetas de la mitad del circuito donde está el tiovivo en

las ranuras de la otra mitad y apretar el circuito hacia abajo para que
las dos mitades queden bien encajadas.

G Tabs
F Languettes
D Laschen
N Palletjes
I Linguette
E Lengüetas
K Tappene
P Linguetas
T Kielekekeet
M Tappene
s Tapparna
R¶ÚÔÂÍÔ¯¤˜

G Assembly   F Assemblage   D Zusammenbau   N Het in elkaar zetten
I Montaggio   E Montaje   K Samling   P Montagem

T Kokoaminen   M Montering   s Montering   R ™˘Ó·ÚÌÔÏfiÁËÛË

G Slots
F Fentes
D Schlitze
NGleuven
I Fessure
ERanuras
KHuller
PRanhuras
TAukot
M Spalter
s Skåror
RÀÔ‰Ô¯¤˜

G Merry-Go-Round
F Tourniquet
D Karussell
N Draaimolen
I Giostra
E Tiovivo
K Karrusel
P Carrocel
T Karuselli
M Karusell
s Karusell
R °‡Úˆ-°‡Úˆ ŸÏÔÈ

K • Anbring skinnestykket med karrusellen på et hårdt, jævnt underlag.
• Før hullerne i det andet skinnestykke ned over tappene i

skinnestykket med karrusellen. Tryk ned på skinnestykket for at
“klikke” delene sammen.

P • Colocar o circuito com o carrossel numa superfície plana e dura.
• Alinhar as ranhuras da outra secção de pista com as ranhuras da

secção que tem o carrossel. Pressionar o circuito para encaixar as
duas metades.

T • Aseta rataosa, jossa on karuselli, kovalle, tasaiselle alustalle.
• Kiinnitä karuselliosan kielekkeet toisen rataosan aukkoihin. Paina

rataa alaspäin ja napsauta osat yhteen.

M • Legg banehalvdelen med karusell på en hard, plan flate.
• Legg den andre banehalvdelen slik at spaltene passer over tappene

på banehalvdelen med karusell. Trykk ned så du hører at delene
knepper på plass.

s • Placera spåret med karusellen på en hård plan yta.
• Placera skårorna på den andra spårdelen på tapparna på

karusellspåret. Tryck ned spåret för att knäppa ihop bitarna.

R • ∆ÔÔıÂÙ‹ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ÎÔÌÌ¿ÙÈ ÙÔ˘ ‰È·‰ÚfiÌÔ˘ ÌÂ ÙÔ Á‡Úˆ-Á‡Úˆ fiÏÔÈ
ÛÂ Ì›· ÛÎÏËÚ‹ Â›Â‰Ë ÂÈÊ¿ÓÂÈ·.

• ∆ÔÔıÂÙ‹ÛÙÂ ÙÈ˜ ˘Ô‰Ô¯¤˜ ÙÔ˘ ¿ÏÏÔ˘ ‰È·‰ÚfiÌÔ˘ ÛÙÈ˜
ÚÔÂÍÔ¯¤˜ ÙÔ˘ ‰È·‰ÚfiÌÔ˘ ÌÂ ÙÔ Á‡Úˆ-Á‡Úˆ fiÏÔÈ. ¶È¤ÛÙÂ
ÚÔ˜ Ù· Î¿Ùˆ ÙÔ˘˜ ‰È·‰ÚfiÌÔ˘˜ ÁÈ· Ó· «ÎÔ˘ÌÒÛÔ˘Ó» Ù· ‰‡Ô
Ì¤ÚË Ì·˙›.
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K • Bemærk, at der er fire farvede sveller på sporet.
• Farverne på disse sveller svarer til den fremherskende farve på enten

banegården eller en af de tre ramper.
• Før hullerne i banegården ned over tappene på sporet nær svellen

med den tilhørende farve. Tryk ned på banegården for at “klikke”
delene sammen.

• De tre ramper placeres ud for den svelle, der har samme farve, og
fastgøres på samme måde som banegården.

P • O conjunto inclui 4 barras coloridas.
• Cada uma delas corresponde às cores da estação de trem, ou a uma

das três rampas.
• Alinhar as ranhuras da estação de trem com as ranhuras do circuito,

perto da barra colorida correspondente. Pressionar a estação de trem
para encaixar as duas metades.

• Repetir este procedimento para encaixar as 3 rampas, fazendo-as
corresponder às barras coloridas.

T • Huomaa, että radassa on neljä värillistä palkkia.
• Kukin värillinen palkki vastaa joko juna-aseman tai jonkin

puomin pääväriä.
• Aseta juna-aseman aukot ja radan kielekkeet vastakkain vastaavan

värisen palkin lähellä. Paina asemaa alaspäin ja napsauta osat yhteen.
• Kiinnitä kaikki kolme puomia samalla tavalla niin, että ne ovat

vastaavan väristen palkkien kohdalla.

M • Legg merke til fargene på svillene på banen.
• Hver farget sville er enten lik hovedfargen på stasjonsbygningen eller

en av de tre rampene.
• Sett stasjonsbygningen på banen ved svillen med samme farge som

stasjonsbygningen slik at spaltene passer over tappene på svillen.
Trykk stasjonen ned så du hører at delene knepper på plass.

• Fest de tre rampene på samme måte, ved svillen av samme farge.

s • Lägg märke till de fyra färgade delarna på spåret.
• Varje färgad del motsvarar huvudfärgen på tågstationen eller någon

av de tre ramperna.
• Placera skårorna på stationen på tapparna på spårdelen nära

motsvarande färgad del. Tryck ned stationen för att knäppa
ihop bitarna.

• Upprepa detta för att ansluta de tre ramperna vid motsvarande
färgad del.

R • ¶·Ú·ÙËÚ‹ÛÙÂ ÙÈ˜ ÔÏ‡¯ÚˆÌÂ˜ Ì¿ÚÂ˜ ÛÙÔ ‰È¿‰ÚÔÌÔ.
• ∫¿ıÂ Ì¿Ú· Ù·ÈÚÈ¿˙ÂÈ ÛÙÔ ¯ÚÒÌ· ÙÔ˘ ÛÙ·ıÌÔ‡ ÙÔ˘ ÙÚ¤ÓÔ˘ ‹ ÛÂ

Î¿ıÂ Ì›· ·fi ÙÈ˜ ÙÚÂÈ˜ Ú¿ÌÂ˜.
• ¶ÚÔÛ·ÚÌfiÛÙÂ ÙÈ˜ ˘Ô‰Ô¯¤˜ ÙÔ˘ ÛÙ·ıÌÔ‡ ÙÔ˘ ÙÚ¤ÓÔ˘ ÛÙÈ˜

ÚÔÂÍÔ¯¤˜ ÙÔ˘ ‰È·‰ÚfiÌÔ˘ ÎÔÓÙ¿ ÛÙÔ ·ÓÙ›ÛÙÔÈ¯Ô ¯ÚÒÌ·. ¶È¤ÛÙÂ
Ù· ‰‡Ô Ì¤ÚË Ì¿˙› ÁÈ· Ó· «ÎÔ˘ÌÒÛÔ˘Ó».

• ∂·Ó·Ï¿‚ÂÙÂ ÙË ‰È·‰ÈÎ·Û›· ÁÈ· Ó· ÚÔÛ·ÚÌfiÛÂÙÂ Î·È ÙÈ˜ ÙÚÂÈ˜
Ú¿ÌÂ˜, Ù·ÈÚÈ¿˙ÔÓÙ·˜ Ù· ¯ÚÒÌ·Ù· ÌÂ ÙÈ˜ ÔÏ‡¯ÚˆÌÂ˜ Ì¿ÚÂ˜.

G • Note the four coloured bars on the track.
• Each coloured bar matches the main colours on either the train station,

or one of the three ramps.
• Fit the slots on the train station onto the tabs on the track near the

matching colour bar. Press down on the train station to “snap” the
parts together.

• Repeat this procedure to attach the three ramps, making sure to match
them to the coloured bars.

F • Repérer les quatre traits de couleur sur la voie.
• Chaque trait coloré correspond aux principales couleurs de la gare ou

de l’une des trois rampes.
• Placer les fentes de la gare sur les languettes de la voie près des

couleurs correspondantes. Appuyer sur la gare pour l’emboîter.
• Répéter cette opération pour fixer les trois autres rampes, en faisant

correspondre les traits de couleur.

D • Die vier farbigen Markierungen auf den Schienenteilen beachten.
• Jede farbige Markierung stimmt mit der Farbe der Bahnstation oder

den Farben der drei Rampen überein.
• Die Schlitze der Bahnstation über die Laschen der Schienenteile in der

Nähe der entsprechenden Farbmarkierung schieben. Die Bahnstation
nach unten drücken, damit die Teile “einrasten”.

• Auf dieselbe Weise die drei Rampen befestigen. Dabei die farbigen
Markierungen beachten.

N • Zie je de gekleurde balken op de baan.
• Elke gekleurde balk komt overeen met de hoofdkleuren van het

station of van een van de drie hellingen.
• Houd de gleuven van het station boven de baanpalletjes bij de

bijpassende gekleurde balk. Druk op het station om de onderdelen
aan elkaar vast te klikken.

• Doe hetzelde om de drie hellingen vast te maken (let op de
bijpassende gekleurde balken).

I • Individuare le quattro barre colorate dei binari.
• Ogni barra colorata si abbina ai colori principali della stazione

ferroviaria o di una delle tre rampe.
• Posizionare le fessure della stazione ferroviaria sulle linguette dei

binari vicino alla barra colorata corrispondente. Premere la stazione
per “agganciare” i componenti.

• Ripetere questa operazione per agganciare le tre rampe, abbinandole
alle barre colorate.

E • El circuito incorpora 4 franjas de color.
• Cada franja de color se corresponde al color de una de las paradas:

estación de tren o una de las tres rampas.
• Encajar las ranuras de la estación de tren en las lengüetas del circuito,

junto a la franja de color correspondiente. Empujar la estación hacia
abajo para encajar bien las partes.

• Repetir la misma operación para montar las tres rampas, encajando
cada una junto a la franja del color correspondiente.

G Train Station
F Gare
D Bahnstation
N Station
I Stazione Ferroviaria
E Estación de tren
K Banegård
P Estação de trem
T Juna-asema
M Stasjonsbygning
s Järnvägsstation
R ™Ù·ıÌfi˜ ∆Ú¤ÓÔ˘

G Coloured Bars
F Traits de couleur
D Farbige Markierungen
N Gekleurde balken
I Sbarre Colorate
E Franjas de color
K Farvede sveller
P Barras Coloridas
T Värilliset palkit
M Fargede sviller
s Färgade delar
R ¶ÔÏ‡¯ÚˆÌÂ˜ ª¿ÚÂ˜

2
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G • Place each of the accessories in their matching locations, as shown.

F • Emboîter chaque accessoires dans leur emplacement correspondant,
comme illustré.

D • Jedes Zubehörteil an der dargestellten Position platzieren.

N • Zet de accessoires op hun plaats (zie afbeeldingen).

I • Posizionare ogni accessorio nel punto corrispondente come illustrato.

E • Colocar cada uno de los accesorios en su sitio, tal como se muestra.

K • Anbring de enkelte tilbehørsdele på deres plads som vist.

P • Colocar cada um dos acessórios no local correspondente,
como ilustrado.

T • Aseta kukin osa ohjeen mukaiseen paikkaan.

M • Plasser de ulike delene som vist der de hører hjemme.

s • Placera de olika tillbehören på sina platser enligt bilden.

G • ∆ÔÔıÂÙ‹ÛÙÂ ÙÔ Î¿ıÂ ·ÍÂÛÔ˘¿Ú ÛÙËÓ ·ÓÙ›ÛÙÔÈ¯Ë ı¤ÛË
fiˆ˜ ·ÂÈÎÔÓ›˙ÂÙ·È.

3
G Picnic Table
F Table de pique-nique
D Picknick-Tisch
N Picknicktafel
I Tavolo da Picnic
E Mesa de picnic
K Picnicbord
P Mesa de Piquenique
T Piknik-pöytä
M Piknik-bord
s Picknickbord
R ∆Ú·Â˙¿ÎÈ ¶ÈÎ-ÓÈÎ

G Street Light
F Lampadaire
D Straßenlampe
N Straatlantaarn
I Luce Stradale
E Farola
K Lygtepæl
P Candeeiro de Rua
T Katulamppu
M Gatelykt
s Gatlyktor
R º·Ó·Ú¿ÎÈ ¢ÚfiÌÔ˘

G Corn Stalk
F Maïs
D Getreidebündel
N Maïsstengel
I Pannocchie
E Planta de maíz
K Majsstængel
P Espigas de Milho
T Maissintähkä
M Høystakk
s Halmstrån
R ∫·Ï·ÌfiÎÈ

G Wind Mill
F Moulin à vent
D Windmühle
N Windmolen
I Mulino
E Molino
K Vindmølle
P Moinho de Vento
T Tuulimylly
M Vindmølle
s Väderkvarn
R ∞ÓÂÌfiÌ˘ÏÔ˜

G Bird House
F Nichoir
D Vogelhaus
N Vogelhuisje
I Casetta degli Uccellini
E Caseta de pájaros
K Fuglehus
P Casa de Passarinhos
T Lintulauta
M Fuglehus
s Fågelhus
R ™ÈÙ¿ÎÈ ÁÈ· ÙÔ Ô˘Ï¿ÎÈ

G Toll Booth
F Cabine de péage
D Zahlstelle
N Tolhokje
I Casello
E Cabina
K Bomhus
P Casinha das Cancelas
T Tullikoppi
M Bod for bomvakten
s Tullstånd
R £¿Ï·ÌÔ˜ ¢ÈÔ‰›ˆÓ

G Traffic Signal
F Feu
D Verkehrsampel
N Verkeerslicht
I Segnale Stradale
E Semáforo
K Lyskurv
P Semáforo
T Liikennevalot
M Trafikklys
s Trafiksignal
R º·Ó¿ÚÈ ∫˘ÎÏÔÊÔÚ›·˜
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G • Locate the slotted post on the track near the train station.
• Press the tabs on the end of a toll gate into the slot until it “snaps”

in place.
• Repeat the procedure to attach the other toll gate to the slotted post

on the ramp at the opposite end of the track.

One time assembly is now complete.

F • Repérer le poteau fendu sur la voie près de la gare.
• Presser les languettes à l’extrémité d’une barrière de péage et les

insérer dans la fente pour les enclencher.
• Répéter cette opération pour fixer l’autre barrière de péage dans le

poteau fendu sur la rampe à l’autre bout de la voie.

L’assemblage est maintenant terminé.

D • Die Laschen am Ende einer Schranke in den Schlitz des Stifts auf
dem Schienenstück in der Nähe der Bahnstation stecken und 
“einrasten” lassen.

• Auf dieselbe Weise die andere Schranke an der Rampe am
gegenüberliegenden Ende des Schienenstücks befestigen.

Der einmalige Zusammenbau ist nun abgeschlossen.

N • Het baanpaaltje met gleuf zit in de buurt van het station.
• Druk de palletjes die zich op het uiteinde van de tolhekjes bevinden,

in de gleuf totdat ze vastklikken.
• Doe hetzelfde om het andere tolhekje te bevestigen aan het paaltje

met gleuf dat zich op de helling aan de andere kant van de
baan bevindt.

De eenmalige montage is nu gereed.

G Toll Gate
F Barrière de péage
D Schranke
N Tolhekje 
I Sbarra di Pedaggio
E Barrera
K Betalingsbom
P Cancela
T Puomi
M Bom
s Toll Gate
R ª¿Ú·

G Slotted Post
F Poteau fendu
D Stift mit Schlitz
N Paaltje met gleuf
I Colonnina a Fessura
E Poste con ranura
K Stander med rille
P Encaixe da Cancela
T Puomin pidike
M Bomfundament
s Delad post
R ™Ù‡ÏÔ˜ ÌÂ ÀÔ‰Ô¯‹

G Tabs
F Languettes
D Laschen
N Palletjes
I Linguetta
E Lengüetas
K Tappene
P Linguetas
T Kielekekeet
M Tappene
s Tapparna
R¶ÚÔÂÍÔ¯¤˜

G Slot
F Fente
D Schlitz
NGleuf
I Fessura
ERanura
K Rille
PRanhura
TAukko
M Spalte
s Skråra
RÀÔ‰Ô¯‹

I • Localizzare la colonnina a fessura situata sui binari vicino alla
stazione ferroviaria.

• Premere le linguette sull’estremità di una delle sbarre di pedaggio
nella fessura fino ad “agganciarla” in posizione.

• Ripetere l’operazione per agganciare l’altra sbarra alla colonnina a
fessura della rampa sul lato opposto dei binari.

Il montaggio eseguibile una sola volta è completo.

E • Identificar el poste con ranura del circuito, situado junto a la estación
de tren.

• Apretar las lengüetas de uno de los extremos de una barrera contra la
ranura hasta introducirla.

• Repetir la misma operación para montar la otra barrera en el poste de
la rampa situada en el lado opuesto del circuito.

El montaje ha finalizado. Atención: este juguete ha sido diseñado
para montarse sólo la primera vez que se juega y luego guardarlo
montado.

K • Find standeren med rillen ved sporet nær banegården.
• Tryk tappene for enden af betalingsbommen ned i rillen, indtil

bommen “klikker” på plads.
• På samme måde fastgøres den anden betalingsbom til standeren

med rillen på rampen i den modsatte ende af sporet.

Legetøjet er nu færdigsamlet.

P • No Circuito, perto da Estação de trem, existe um encaixe para
a cancela.

• Pressionar a lingueta da extremidade de uma cancela na ranhura,
até encaixar.

• Repetir este procedimento para encaixar a outra cancela na rampa,
no lado oposto do circuito.

A montagem está completa, e é definitiva.

T • Puomin pidike on juna-aseman lähellä.
• Paina puomin päässä olevat kielekkeet aukkoon ja napsauta

puomi paikalleen.
• Kiinnitä toinen puomi pidikkeeseensä radan toisessa päässä

samalla tavalla.

Lelu on nyt koottu valmiiksi.

M • Bomfundamentet ligger nær stasjonsbygningen på den
monterte banen.

• Trykk tappene i enden av den ene bommen inn i spalten slik at den
knepper på plass.

• Fest den andre bommen til fundamentet på rampen på motsatt side
av banen på samme måte.

Banen er nå ferdig montert.

s • Posten med en skåra i mitten finns vid spårdelen nära tågstationen.
• Tryck in tapparna vid slutet av en tullgrind i skåran tills det klickar

på plats.
• Upprepa detta för att fästa den andra tullgrinden vid posten på

rampen i andra änden av spåret.

Engångsmonteringen är nu klar.

R • µÚÂ›ÙÂ ÙÔ ÛÙ‡ÏÔ ÌÂ ÙËÓ ˘Ô‰Ô¯‹ ÛÙÔ Û˘Ó·ÚÌÔÏÔÁËÌ¤ÓÔ ‰È¿‰ÚÔÌÔ
‰›Ï· ÛÙÔ ÛÙ·ıÌfi ÙÔ˘ ÙÚ¤ÓÔ˘.

• ¶È¤ÛÙÂ ÙÈ˜ ÚÔÂÍÔ¯¤˜ ÙÈ˜ Ì¿Ú·˜ ÛÙËÓ ˘Ô‰Ô¯‹ ÁÈ· Ó·
«ÎÔ˘ÌÒÛÂÈ» ÛÙË ı¤ÛË ÙË˜.

• ∂·Ó·Ï¿‚ÂÙÂ ÙË ‰È·‰ÈÎ·Û›· ÁÈ· Ó· ÚÔÛ·ÚÌfiÛÂÙÂ Î·È ÙËÓ ¿ÏÏË
Ì¿Ú· ÛÙÔ ÛÙ‡ÏÔ ÌÂ ÙËÓ ˘Ô‰Ô¯‹ ÛÙË Ú¿Ì· ÛÙËÓ ·¤Ó·ÓÙÈ ÌÂÚÈ¿
ÙÔ˘ ‰È·‰ÚfiÌÔ˘.

∏ Û˘Ó·ÚÌÔÏfiÁËÛË ¤¯ÂÈ ÙÒÚ· ÔÏÔÎÏËÚˆıÂ›.

4
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G Power Switch
F Interrupteur
D Ein-/Aus-Schalter
N Aan/uit-schakelaar
I Leva di Attivazione
E Interruptor de

encendido y apagado

K Afbryder
P Interruptor

de Ligação
T Virtakytkin
M Av/På-bryter
s Strömbrytare 
R ¢È·ÎfiÙË˜ §ÂÈÙÔ˘ÚÁ›·˜

G PRESS
F PRESSER
D DRÜCKEN
N DRUK
I PREMERE
E APRETAR

K TRYK
P PRESSIONAR
T PAINA
M TRYKK NED
s TRYCK
R ¶È¤ÛÙÂ

G PUSH
F POUSSER
D SCHIEBEN
N DUW 
I SPINGERE
E EMPUJAR

K SKUB
P EMPURRAR
T TYÖNNÄ
M TRYKK NED
s TRYCK
R ¶È¤ÛÙÂ

G TURN
F TOURNER
D DREHEN
N DRAAI
I GIRARE
E GIRAR
K DREJ
P VIRAR
T KÄÄNNÄ
M VRI
s VRID
R °˘Ú›ÛÙÂ

G All Aboard!   F En voiture !   D Bitte alles einsteigen!   N Iedereen instappen!
I Tutti in carrozza!   E ¡Viajeros al tren!   K Alle om bord!   P Todos a Bordo!

T Kaikki mukaan! M Ta plass!   s Påstigning! R ∂È‚È‚·ÛÙÂ›ÙÂ!

G • Locate the power switch on the bottom of the track
• Slide the switch to the • position to turn the toy on.
• Slide the switch to off ° position when you are finished playing with

the toy.

F • L’interrupteur est situé sous la voie.
• Glisser l’interrupteur sur • pour allumer le jouet.
• Glisser l’interrupteur sur ° pour éteindre le jouet.

D • Den Ein-/Aus-Schalter an der Unterseite des Schienenteils in die
Position “Ein” schieben •, um das Spielzeug einzuschalten.

• Den Schalter in die Position “Aus”° schieben, um das
Spielzeug auszuschalten.

N • De aan/uit-schakelaar zit aan de onderkant van de baan.
• Schuif de schakelaar naar • om het speelgoed aan te zetten.
• Schuif de schakelaar naar ° om het speelgoed uit te zetten.

I • Localizzare la leva di attivazione situata sul fondo dei binari.
• Spostare la leva sulla posizione on • per accendere il giocattolo.
• Spostare la leva sulla posizione off ° per spegnere il giocattolo.

E • Localizar el interruptor de encendido y apagado en la parte inferior
del circuito.

• Deslizar el interruptor hasta la posición • para activar el juguete.
• Deslizar el interruptor hasta la posición ° para apagar el juguete.

K • Find afbryderen på undersiden af skinnerne.
• Legetøjet tændes ved at stille afbryderen på •.
• Når barnet er færdig med at lege med legetøjet, slukkes det ved at stille

afbryderen på °.

P • O interruptor localiza-se na parte de baixo do circuito.
• Fazer deslizar o interruptor para a posição •, para ligar o brinquedo.
• Fazer deslizar o interruptor para a posição ° quando a

brincadeira terminar.

T • Virtakytkin sijaitsee radan pohjassa.
• Voit kytkeä leluun virran liu’uttamalla virtakytkimen •-asentoon.
• Voit sammuttaa lelusta virran liu’uttamalla virtakytkimen °-asentoon.

M • AV/På-bryteren er på undersiden av banen.
• Skyv bryteren til • for å slå leketøyet på.
• Skyv bryteren til av ° når leken er over.

s • Strömbrytaren sitter på spårets undersida.
• Skjut strömbrytaren till • för att slå på leksaken.
• Skjut strömbrytaren till ° när du har lekt färdigt med leksaken.

R • µÚÂ›ÙÂ ÙÔ ‰È·ÎfiÙË ÏÂÈÙÔ˘ÚÁ›·˜ ÛÙÔ Î¿Ùˆ Ì¤ÚÔ˜ ÙÔ˘ ·È¯ÓÈ‰ÈÔ‡.
• °˘Ú›ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ‰È·ÎfiÙË ÛÙË ı¤ÛË • ÁÈ· Ó· ÙÔ ·ÓÔ›ÍÂÙÂ.
• °˘Ú›ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ‰È·ÎfiÙË ÛÙË ı¤ÛË ° ÁÈ· Ó· ÙÔ ÎÏÂ›ÛÂÙÂ.

G • Push the train along the track to hear fun sounds as it travels around
the town.

• Spin the merry-go-round to hear a tune.

F • Pousser le train le long de la voie pour entendre des sons amusants.
• Faire tourner le manège pour entendre une mélodie.

D • Wenn der Zug auf der Schiene bewegt wird, um durch die Stadt zu
fahren, ertönen lustige Geräusche.

• Drehe das Karussell, um die Melodie zu hören.

N • Duw de trein over de baan en je hoort grappige geluiden tijdens de
rit door de stad.

• Draai de draaimolen in de rondte om een wijsje te horen.

I • Spingere il treno lungo i binari per ascoltare gli allegri suoni mentre il
treno gira per la città.

• Girare la giostra per ascoltare una canzoncina.

E • Empujar el tren por el circuito para oír divertidos sonidos mientras
viaja por toda la ciudad de Little People.

• Girar el tiovivo para oír una alegre melodía.

K • Skub toget hen ad sporet for at høre sjove lyde, mens det kører
omkring i byen.

• Drej karrusellen for at høre en melodi.

P • Empurrar o trem pelo circuito para ouvir sons engraçados ao viajar
pela cidade.

• Fazer girar o carrossel para ouvir uma melodia.

T • Työnnä junaa eteenpäin radalla, niin kuulet hauskoja ääniä junan
kulkiessa ympäri kaupunkia.

• Kun pyörität karusellia, kuulet sävelmän.

M • Skyv toget på skinnene for å høre morsomme lyder mens toget tøffer
rundt i byen.

• Snurr karusellen for å høre en melodi.

s • Putta fram tåget längs spåret så hörs det roliga ljud medan det åker
fram genom staden.

• Snurra på karusellen för att höra en melodi!

R • ¶È¤ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ÙÚ¤ÓÔ ÛÙÔ ‰È¿‰ÚÔÌÔ ÁÈ· Ó· ·ÎÔ‡ÛÂÙÂ ¯·ÚÔ‡ÌÂÓÔ˘˜
‹¯Ô˘˜ ÂÓÒ Ù·ÍÈ‰Â‡ÂÈ Á‡Úˆ ·fi ÙËÓ fiÏË.

• ¶ÂÚÈÛÙÚ¤„ÙÂ ÙÔ Á‡Úˆ-Á‡Úˆ fiÏÔÈ ÁÈ· Ó· ·ÎÔ‡ÛÂÙÂ Ì›· ÌÂÏˆ‰›·.

G SPIN
F FAIRE TOURNER
D DREHEN
N DRAAI
I GIRARE
E GIRAR

K DREJ
P RODAR
T PYÖRITÄ
M SNURR
s SNURRA
R ¶ÂÚÈÛÙÚ¤„ÙÂ
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G Post
F Attache
D Stift
N Staafje
I Colonnina
E Clavija

K Tap
P Pino
T Tolppa
M Tapp
s Dragkrok
R ™˘Ó‰ÂÙÈÎfi˜ ™Ù‡ÏÔ˜

K Holder
P Gancho
T Pidike
M Hull
s Fäste
R ™‡Ó‰ÂÛÌÔ˜

G Clamp
F Pince
D Klemme
N Klem
I Morsetto
E Enganche

G • Push the clamp on one train car onto the post of another train car to
connect them.

F • Enclencher la pince sur un des wagon sur l’attache d’un autre wagon
pour les accrocher ensemble.

D • Die Klemme eines Wagens in den Stift eines anderen Wagens stecken,
um sie miteinander zu verbinden.

N • Druk de klem op de ene wagon op het staafje van een andere wagon
om ze aan elkaar te koppelen.

I • Premere il morsetto situato sul vagone sulla colonnina dell’altro
vagone per collegarli.

E • Apretar el enganche de uno de los vagones contra la clavija de otro
vagón para unirlos.

K • Togvognene samles ved at trykke holderen på den ene togvogn fast
på tappen på den anden togvogn.

P • Encaixar as carruagens uma na outra, inserindo os ganchos nos pinos.

T • Kiinnitä vaunut toisiinsa työntämällä yhden vaunun pidike kiinni
toisen vaunun tolppaan.

M • Sett to togvogner sammen ved å sette tappen bak på den ene
vognen inn i hullet foran på den andre.

s • Sätt fästet på en järnvägsvagn på dragkroken på en annan vagn för
att ansluta dem.

R • ¶È¤ÛÙÂ ÙÔ Û˘Ó‰ÂÙÈÎfi ÛÙ‡ÏÔ ÂÓfi˜ ‚·ÁÔÓÈÔ‡ ÛÙÔ Û‡Ó‰ÂÛÌÔ ÙÔ˘
¿ÏÏÔ˘ ‚·ÁÔÓÈÔ‡ ÁÈ· Ó· Ù· Û˘Ó‰¤ÛÂÙÂ.

G • Wipe this toy with a clean cloth dampened with a mild soap and water
solution. Do not immerse this toy.

• This toy has no consumer serviceable parts. Do not take this toy apart.

F • Nettoyer le jouet avec un chiffon propre légèrement imbibé d’eau
savonneuse. Ne pas l’immerger dans l’eau.

• Il n’existe pas de pièces de rechange pour ce jouet. Ne pas le démonter.

D • Das Spielzeug zum Reinigen mit einem sauberen, mit milder
Seifenlösung angefeuchteten Tuch abwischen. Das Produkt nicht in
Wasser tauchen.

• Für dieses Produkt gibt es keine Ersatzteile. Das Produkt nicht
auseinandernehmen.

N • Maak dit speelgoed schoon met een doekje dat een beetje vochtig
is gemaakt met een sopje. Niet in water onderdompelen.

• Dit speelgoed heeft geen onderdelen die onderhoud vergen.
Dit speelgoed niet uit elkaar halen.

I • Passare il giocattolo con un panno umido pulito e sapone neutro.
Non immergere il giocattolo.

• Il giocattolo non è dotato di parti di ricambio. Non smontare.

E • Limpiar el juguete pasándole un paño mojado con agua y jabón neutro.
No sumergir el juguete en agua.

• Este juguete no posee piezas recambiables, por lo que no debe
desmontarse bajo ningún concepto, ya que podría estropearse.

K • Legetøjet kan gøres rent med en ren klud, der er fugtet i mildt
sæbevand. Beskyt legetøjet mod vand og fugt.

• Legetøjet indeholder ingen udskiftelige dele og bør ikke skilles ad.

G Care   F Entretien   D Pflege  
N Onderhoud   I Manutenzione
E Limpieza y mantenimiento   

K Vedligeholdelse   P Cuidados
T Hoito   M Vedlikehold
s Skötsel   R ºÚÔÓÙ›‰·

P • Limpar o brinquedo com um pano limpo humedecido em água e um
sabão neutro. Não mergulhar o brinquedo em água.

• Este brinquedo não tem peças de substituição. Não desmontar
o brinquedo.

T • Puhdista lelu puhtaalla, miedossa saippuavedessä kostutetulla liinalla.
Älä upota lelua veteen.

• Lelussa ei ole asiakkaan huollettavia osia. Älä pura lelua.

M • Tørk av leketøyet med en ren klut oppvridd i mildt såpevann. Dypp
aldri leketøyet ned i vann.

• Dette leketøyet har ingen deler som forbrukeren kan reparere selv.
Leken må ikke demonteres.

s • Torka av leksaken med en fuktig trasa och mild tvållösning. Doppa
inte leksaken i vatten.

• Inga av leksakens delar kan repareras av kunden. Ta inte isär leksaken.

R • ™ÎÔ˘›ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ÚÔ˚fiÓ ÌÂ ¤Ó· Î·ı·Úfi Î·È ‚ÚÂÁÌ¤ÓÔ ÌÂ Û·Ô‡ÓÈ
·Ó›. ªË ‚˘ı›˙ÂÙÂ ÙÔ ÚÔ˚fiÓ ÛÂ ÓÂÚfi.

• ∞˘Ùfi ÙÔ ÚÔ˚fiÓ ‰ÂÓ ¤¯ÂÈ ·ÓÙ·ÏÏ·ÎÙÈÎ¿. ªËÓ ÙÔ ·ÔÛ˘Ó‰¤ÂÙÂ.

e ICES-003   FNMB-003 
eThis Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.
FCet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003

du Canada.

CANADA
Questions? 1-800-567-7724. Mattel Canada Inc., 6155 Freemont Blvd., Mississauga,
Ontario L5R 3W2.
GREAT BRITAIN
Mattel UK Ltd, Vanwall Business Park, Maidenhead SL6 4UB. Helpline: 01628 500302.
FRANCE
Mattel France, 27/33 rue d'Antony, Silic 145, 94523 Rungis Cedex.
N° Indigo 0 825 00 00 25 ou www.allomattel.com.
DEUTSCHLAND
Mattel GmbH, An der Trift 75, D-63303 Dreieich.
ÖSTERREICH
Mattel Ges.m.b.H., Triester Str. 14, A-2355 Wiener Neudorf.
SCHWEIZ
Mattel AG, Monbijoustrasse 68, CH-3000 Bern 23.
NEDERLAND
Mattel B.V., Postbus 576, 1180 AN Amstelveen, Nederland, telefoon (020) 5030555.
BELGIË/BELGIQUE
Mattel Belgium, Consumentenservice, Trade Mart Atomiumsquare,
Bogota 202 - B 275, 1020 Brussels, telefoon (02) 4785941.
ITALIA
Mattel Srl., Via Vittorio Veneto 119, 28040 Oleggio Castello, Italy.
ESPAÑA
Mattel España, S.A., Aribau 200, 08036 BARCELONA. N.I.F. A08•842809.
SKANDINAVIEN
Mattel Scandinavia A/S, Ringager 4C, 2. sal, DK-2605 Brøndby.
Mattel Northern Europe A/S., Sinikalliontie 3, 02630 ESPOO, Puh. 0303 9060.
PORTUGAL
Mattel Portugal, Lda., Av. da República No. 90-96, 1˚ - Fracção 5,1600 Lisboa,
21-7995750.
SVERIGE
Mattel Sweden, Warfinges Våg 16, S-11251 Stockholm.
∂§§∞¢∞
Mattel AEBE, EÏÏËÓÈÎÔ‡ 2, ∂ÏÏËÓÈÎfi 16777, ∂§§∞¢∞. 
AUSTRALIA
Mattel Australia Pty. Ltd., 658 Church Street, Locked Bag #870, Richmond,
Victoria 3121 Australia. Consumer Advisory Service 1300 135 312.
NEW ZEALAND
16-18 William Pickering Drive, Albany 1331, Auckland.
ASIA
Mattel East Asia Ltd, Room 1106, South Tower, World Finance Centre, Harbour City,
Tsimshatsui, HK, China.
MALAYSIA
Diimport & Diedarkan Oleh: Mattel SEA Ptd Ltd.(993532-P) Lot 13.5, 13th Floor,
Menara Lien Hoe, Persiaran Tropicana Golf Country Resort, 47410 PJ. Tel: 03-78803817,
Fax: 03-78803867.
MÉXICO
Mattel de México, S.A. de C.V., Insurgentes Sur # 3579, Torre 3, Oficina 601, Col. Tlalpan,
Delegación Tlalpan, C.P. 14020, México, D.F. TEL. 54-49-41-00.
CHILE
Mattel Chile, S.A., Avenida Américo Vespucio 501-B, Quilicura, Santiago, Chile.
VENEZUELA
Mattel de Venezuela, C.A., Ave. Mara, C.C. Macaracuay Plaza, Torre B, Piso 8,
Colinas de la California, Caracas 1071.
ARGENTINA
Mattel Argentina, S.A., Curupaytí 1186, (1607) – Villa Adelina, Buenos Aires.
COLOMBIA
Mattel Colombia, S.A., calle 123#7-07 P.5, Bogotá.
BRASIL
Mattel do Brasil Ltda. - CNPJ : 54.558.002/0004-72 Av. Tamboré,
1400/1440 Quadra A de 02 a 03 - 06460-000 - Barueri - SP.
Atendimento ao Consumidor: 0800 550780.
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G Collect and Connect   F Jouets à collectionner et à raccorder
D Zum Sammeln und Zusammenstecken   N Verzamel en koppel
I Collega e Connetti   E ¡Colecciónalos y únelos entre sí!   

KMange muligheder for at samle og kombinere   P Colecionar e Unir
T Kerää ja yhdistele M Samle og sette sammen

s Samla och sätt ihop!   R ∫¿ÓÙÂ ™˘ÏÏÔÁ‹ Î·È ∂ÓÒÛÙÂ!

G You can connect to this toy to the 77746 Little People® Animal Sounds
Farm™, 77747 Home Sweet Home™ and 77748 Fun Sounds Garage™

as well as other Little People play sets.
Each sold separately and subject to availability.

F Ce jouet peut être raccordé à 77746 - La Ferme des Découvertes,
77747 - La Maison des Découvertes et 77748 - Le Garage des
Découvertes, ainsi qu’à d’autres jouets Little People.
Tous les produits sont vendus séparément. Certains produits peuvent
ne pas être commercialisés.

D Dieses Spielzeug kann mit dem 77746 Little People Tierstimmen
Bauernhof, dem 77747 Wohnhaus und der 77748 Super Autogarage
sowie anderen Little People Spielsets kombiniert werden.
Diese Artikel sind separat erhältlich. Einige Artikel werden nicht in allen
Ländern vertrieben.

N Je kunt dit speelgoed koppelen aan de 77746 Little People
Dierengeluidenboerderij, 77747 Oost West Thuis Best en aan 77748
Grappige Geluiden Garage, en ook aan andere Little People speelsets.
Per stuk verkrijgbaar en niet overal leverbaar.

I Puoi collegare questo giocattolo con la Fattoria Little People 77746,
con la Casa 77747, con il Garage 77748  e con tutti gli altri playset del
Mondo di Little People.
Ognuno in vendita separatamente secondo disponibilità.

E Este juguete se puede unir a la Granja Sonidos Divertidos de Little
People (nº ref. 77746), la Casa Sonidos Divertidos de Little People
(nº ref. 77747) y el Garaje Sonidos Divertidos (nº ref. 77748), además de
a otros juguetes de la línea Little People de Fisher-Price.
Se venden por separado y están sujetos a disponibilidad.

K Du kan kombinere dette legetøj med 77746 Little People Animal
Sounds Farm, 77747 Home Sweet Home og 77748 Fun Sounds Garage
samt andre Little People-legetøjssæt.
Produkterne sælges særskilt, og så længe lager haves.

P Este brinquedo pode ser encaixado nestes e outros conjuntos Little
People: Quinta Sons de Animais (77746), Casa Sons Divertidos (77747)
e Garagem Sons Divertidos (77748).
Vendidos em separado e sujeitos a disponibilidade.

T Voit liittää tämän lelun 77746 Little People Animal Sounds Farm-,
77747 Home Sweet Home- ja 77748 Fun Sounds Garage -leluihin sekä
muihin Little People -tuotteisiin.
Tuotteet myydään erikseen.

M Du kan bruke dette leketøyet sammen med 77746 Little People Animal
Sounds Farm, 77747 Home Sweet Home og 77748 Fun Sounds Garage
og andre Little People-lekesett.
Selges separat så lenge beholdningen rekker.

s Du kan sätta ihop den här leksaken till 77746 Little People Animal
Sounds Farm, 77747 Home Sweet Home och 77748 Fun Sounds
Garage, och även till andra Little People-lekset.
Alla delar säljs separat så länge lagret räcker.

R ªÔÚÂ›ÙÂ Ó· Û‡Ó‰¤ÛÂÙÂ ÛÂ ·˘Ùfi ÙÔ ·È¯Ó›‰È ÙÔ 77746 º¿ÚÌ· ÌÂ
◊¯Ô˘˜, 77747 ™›ÙÈ Î·È 77748 °Î·Ú¿˙ ÌÂ ◊¯Ô˘˜ fiˆ˜ Â›ÛË˜ Î·È
¿ÏÏ· ÛÂÙ ÙˆÓ Little People.
∆Ô Î·ı¤Ó· ˆÏÂ›Ù·È ÍÂ¯ˆÚÈÛÙ¿ Î·È ·Ó¿ÏÔÁ· ÌÂ ÙË ‰È·ıÂÛÈÌfiÙËÙ·.


